Monday, June 17
Train from Paris to Angers

Monday June 17 – Sunday, June 23  
Angers
Things to do:
· Chateau d’Angers
· Terra Botanica (Theme Park)
· Cathedrale Sain  Maurice D’Angers 
· Musee Beaux Arts Angers (10am-6pm closed Monday)
· Chateau de Brissac (15 minutes by car)
· Aquavita (pool complex)

Friday June 21
Fete de la Musique Angers

Saturday, June 24
Angers

Sunday, June 23
Depart Angers 
Train to Nantes (40 minutes)
visit Chateau des Ducs de Bretagne in Nantes (open 10am-6pm closed Mondays)
and
Les Machines de l’ile in Nantes (open 10am-6pm)
Sleep: Nantes





Monday, June 24
Visit Jardin des plantes
Rent Car in Nantes
Head to Saumur (1hr 40 minutes)
Sleep: Saumur

Tuesday, June 25
Visit Musee du champignon in Saumur (open 10am-7pm)
Visit Chateau de Saumur (open 10am-6pm, closed Monday)
Sleep: Saumur 





Wednesday, June 26
Head to Château de Breze (15 minutes from Saumur)
Visit Les Troglodytes a Roche Meunier  
Head to Chinon (30 minutes)
Sleep: Chinon


Thursday, June 27
Head to Château Azay le Rideau (30 minutes)
Visit Château Azay le Rideau
Continue to Blois (1hr)
Sleep: Blois

Friday, June 28
Visit Blois 
 Fondacion du Doute (modern Art Museum)
 Maison de la Magie (museum of magic and illusions) (open 10-12:30 & 2-6:30pm)
Drive to Château de Chambord (20 minutes)
Continue to Orleans (1hr)
Sleep: Blois




Saturday, June 29 
Visit Orleans
· Ile Charlemagne (beaches/kayak rental) and Leo Park Adventures or / H2O SUP rental on the lake)
Sleep: Orléans 

Sunday, June 30
· Park Floral de la Source
· Orleans Cathedral
Sleep: Orléans

Mondays, July 1
Return Car Orleans
Train to CDG
[bookmark: _GoBack]Sleep: near CDG  

Tuesday, July 2
Depart CDG11:50am
